Terms and Conditions

PROMOTER: Premiere Events ABN 81 494 524 311, Unit 2, 92 Frobisher Street, Osborne Park WA 6017

PROMOTION: WIN lunch for 4 at Rotto!

PROMOTIONAL PERIOD: Friday 17 February 2023, 9am WST until Sunday 12th March 2023, 5pm

WST.

ENTRY PERIOD: Friday 17 February 2023, 9am WST until Sunday 12th March 2023, 5pm WST.

ELIGIBILITY: Entry is open to residents aged 18 years or older and attending the Fremantle Boat and Seafood Festival. The promoter reserves the right to verify the eligibility of each entrant. Employees of Premiere Events including their immediate family are not eligible to enter.

PRIZE:

- 4 x ferry tickets to Rottnest
- Lunch for 4 people at Isola Restaurant
- 2 bottles of Sandalford Wine
- TOTAL VALUE: \$600

ENTRY: Entry to the competition is via two ways: 1. Through the purchase of online tickets to the 2023 Fremantle Boat and Seafood Festival; or 2. Manual entry to the competition via QR code located within the 2023 Fremantle Boat and Seafood Festival.

1. Entrants must enter the Promotion by purchasing a ticket to the 2023 Fremantle Boat and Seafood Festival and agree to be entered into the competition by selecting YES via the checkbox. This the allows entry to the competition and accepts the competition's Terms and Conditions, including subscribing or confirming their existing subscription to the Fremantle Boat and Seafood Festival newsletter database and agreeing to receive information from prize providers Sealink and Isola Restaurant. After submitting the required information on the ticketing form, the Entrant will receive one (1) entry into the draw.

Or

2. Entrants must scan a QR Code which will be visible on signage at Fremantle Boat and Seafood Festival during the entry period. Entrants must enter the Promotion via the Online Competition Entry Form accessible via QR code, by completing all of the required fields and agreeing to the Terms and Conditions of this promotion (including subscribing or confirming their existing subscription to the Fremantle Boat and Seafood Festival newsletter database and opting-in to communications from the prize sponsors) then selecting the 'Enter' button within the Entry Period. After submitting the required information on the entry form the Fremantle Boat and Seafood Festival as stated in the Entry Periods, the Entrant will receive one (1) entry into the judging.

Participants are able to unsubscribe at any time following the Prize Draw via the 'unsubscribe' link in any email communications from the Fremantle Boat and Seafood Festival and Prize Sponsors.

WINNER SELECTION: A draw from all entries completed and submitted in accordance with these Terms and Conditions will take place at the Promoter's address, Unit 2, 92 Frobisher Street, Osborne Park WA 6017. The Prize Winner will be drawn on Monday 13th March 2023 at 11am WST. Winner

will be selected by an Electronic Drawing System in the presence of an independent scrutineer appointed by the Promoter.

WINNER ANNOUNCEMENT: The Prize Winner will be notified by email (and via phone if a contact number is submitted on the entry form) and announced on the Fremantle Boat and Seafood Festival Facebook page (https://www.facebook.com/Afreoboatseafoodfestival)

Announcement will take place within one week of the Draw Date.

PRIZE CONDITIONS: The Prize is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged or redeemed for cash. The Prize will be forfeited if for any reason, the Prize Winner cannot accept the Prize within 90 days and a redraw will take place on Monday 12th June 2023 at the same place as the original prize draw. Prize includes delivery. Any ancillary costs associated with the Prize are not included unless specified.

PRIZE CONDITIONS:

The winner is responsible for insurance before collection. The prize provider will assist with the registration process and provide in advance the details required to legally achieve registration plus any other legal requirements that must be satisfied. Winner must be over 18 years of age.

The Fremantle Boat and Seafood Festival accepts no responsibility for change in prize value between now and the ultimate prize redemption date.

It is a condition of accepting the prize that the winner must comply with all the conditions of use of the prize and the prize supplier's requirements. It is the responsibility of the winner to confirm such conditions with the prize supplier or other relevant third parties.

PUBLICITY: The Promoter may use Prize Winner's details for promotional purposes unless a written request is made otherwise. No payment will be given for any publicity achieved as a result of this Promotion.

RELEASE: To the fullest extent permissible by law, each entrant including the Prize Winner and any person partaking in any component of the Prize, releases and indemnifies the Promoter from any claim, loss, damage, injury, expense (including any claim for legal expenses), cost or charge sustained or in any way incurred in connection with the Prize or Promotion or participation in the Prize or Promotion. The Promoter's responsibility for the provision of prizes is limited to the Prize(s)

described in these Terms and Conditions, the Promoter accepts no further liability or commitment beyond those stated and is not liable for any failure of the Promoter's agents or contractors to supply the Prize(s) as stated.

DISPUTES: In the event of a dispute, the decision of the Promoter is final and binding.

ALTERATION: Subject to any regulatory requirements, the Promoter reserves the right to alter these Terms and Conditions to address any misinterpretation, misinformation or misunderstanding in the application of these Terms and Conditions, as is permitted by law. The Promoter's decision will be final.

ACCEPTANCE: Participation in the Promotion constitutes acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.

DISQUALIFICATION: Any failure to comply with these Terms and Conditions may result in immediate disqualification of an entrant or the Prize Winner. Disqualification will be at the Promoter's sole discretion.

CANCELLATION: The Promoter reserves the right to cancel the Promotion at any time prior to the commencement of the Promotion Period for any reason, including, without limitation, if the Promoter determines that the Competition cannot be conducted as planned or should a virus, bug, tampering or unauthorized intervention, technical failure or other cause beyond the Promoter's control corrupt the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper play of the competition. In the event any tampering or unauthorised intervention may have occurred, The Promoter reserves the right to void suspect entries at issue. Any attempt to damage the content or operation of this competition is unlawful and subject to possible legal action by the Promoter.